2024 Crab Festival Race Entry Form

Sponsored by the City of Kodiak Parks & Recreation Department

GENERAL COURSE INFORMATION:

Pasagshak COURSE: 41-mile course starts at the mouth of the Pasagshak River and ends on Marine Way, Harbormaster. Bike Race START: 9 a.m., Sunday, May 28, at the mouth of Pasagshak River **COURSE RECORDS**: Gage Allen 1:50.24, 2016; Adelia Myrick 2:06.05, 2014. **REGISTRATION**: At the Teen Center; deadline is 8 p.m., Saturday, May 25. **ENTRY FEE**: \$30. Pillar **COURSE**: 9.2-mile loop from Harbormasters, up Pillar Mountain Road, goes on to Mountain Mill Bay Road, down Birch, up Pillar Mountain Road, follows the trail west along the top, goes down a rugged trail into Swampy Acres, and back on Mill Bay Road to Race the finish at the starting line. START: Sunday, May 26, Harbormaster; early start 11 a.m., official race at 12p.m. COURSE RECORDS: Matias Saari 51:46, 2011; Kristi Klinnert 57:29, 1987. **REGISTRATION**: At the Teen Center until 8 p.m. Saturday, May 25 **DAY OF REGISTRATION**: at the Harbormaster from 10:30 – 11:30 a.m. on Sunday, May 26 **ENTRY FEE**: \$30. **IDIDAROCK** COURSE: 41-mile road bike from Pasagshak to town, 9.2-mile trail and road run up and down Pillar Mountain, 1-mile lap swim at the Kodiak School and Community Pool. **REGISTRATION**: At the Teen Center by 8 p.m. on Saturday, May 25 **ENTRY FEE**: \$30. **WAIVER:** _____(or as a guardian on behalf of a participants less than 18 years old) as a participant, understand and accept that there are risks of physical injury and even death as a participant in this program/race and I assume all risks and hazards incidental to such participation and I do hereby waive, release, absolve, and agree to hold harmless the City of Kodiak, the Kodiak Island Borough School District, the State of Alaska (AKDOT) and any other sponsoring/coordinating organization; their agents or representatives for any and all injuries sustained by me as a participant in this program. I also understand and accept that the program does not provide any insurance coverage and no benefit will be provided for medical costs. Send entries and inquiries to: Signature: Park Staff, Crab Festival Races (Parent or guardian if minor) **Parks & Recreation Department** Parent or Guardian Name: (If Minor) 410 Cedar St., Kodiak, AK 99615 (907) 486-8665, Race Entered: E-Mail: parkstaff@city.kodiak.ak.us (Circle One: IDIDAROCK Bike Race Pillar Mountain Race) **Participant:** Age: Gender: M F Address: _______T-shirt Size______ City, State, Zip Code: ______ CONTACT #: _____

